10

1

12

13

14

UNIVERSITY OF
SAHIWAL

Department: Commerce

Admissions: 2025

Seats:

Athar Nadeem

M.Faisal Atta

Saleha Mansoor

SAMEER BUTT

Ali Hamza

Mafaza Abubakar

Muhammad Ayyaz

Sehar

Faraz Hassan

Agsa saddiqua

Ahmad Yaseen

35

MUHAMMAD AHMAD KHAN

Hira Batool

Shayeza Wagqgar

Muhammad Nadeem

Atta Muhammad

Mansoor Qadir

SAEED AKHTAR BUTT

Muhammad Imran

Afrasayab Qaiser

Azam Ali

Ghulam Shabbir

Muhammad Zafar

Muhammad Rafique

Muhammad Yaseen

SHAHJAHAN KHAN

Mazhar Hussain

Wagar Hussain Anjum

UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL

2nd Merit List

Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female

Female

Program: BS Commerce
Expires On: 08 Aug, 2025

Merit | Session: open | Morning

350 /600

699 /1200

324 /560

332 /575

318 /560

318 /560

369 /650

314 /555

619/1100

670/1200

667 /1200

666 / 1200

664 / 1200

304 /555

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

58.33

58.25

57.86

57.74

56.79

56.79

56.77

56.58

56.27

55.83

55.58

55.50

55:33

54.77

58.33

58.25

57.86

57.74

56.79

56.79

56.77

56.58

56.27

55.83

55.58

55.50

55:33

54.77

58.33

58.25

57.86

57.74

56.79

56.79

56.77

56.58

56.27

55.83

55.58

55.50

55.33

54.77



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

58

34

Ahmed Razzaq

AREESHA NAEEM

Muhammad Kashif

Haseeb Nasir

Aeman Abdullah

muhammad Anas

Khadija Ghaffar

Agsa Jamil

Muhammad Aftab Mahdi

Muhammad Fayaz

Syed Haseeb Sajid

Alisha Faiz

MUHAMMAD BILAL

Ali Muavia

Zeenat

Ali Raza

Saada

Umme Habiba

Muhammad Furgan kallu

Muhammad Zeeshan

Faroog-e-Azam

MUHAMMAD NAEEM

Muhammad Tariq

Nasir Igbal

Abdullah sheikh

Aftab Baig

Abdul Ghaffar

Jamil Ahmad

Riaz Hussain

Muhammad Sarwar

Syed Sajid Hussain

Faiz Ahmad

SHAUKAT ALI

Muhammad Abbas

Ghulam Qadir

Faryad Hussain

Muhammad Deen

Imtiaz Ali

Khalid Mehmood kallu

Muhammad Riaz

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

302 / 555

302 /560

299 /560

587 /1100

295 /560

286 /550

623 /1200

565/ 1100

282 /560

550/ 1100

279 /575

57371200

263 / 555

548 /1200

566 / 1200

518 /1100

560/ 1200

504 /1100

503 /1100

502 /1100

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

54.41

53.93

53.39

53.36

52.68

52.00

51.92

51.36

50.36

50.00

48.52

47.75

47.39

47.33

4717

47.09

46.67

45.82

45.73

45.64

54.41

53.93

53.39

53.36

52.68

52.00

51.92

51.36

50.36

50.00

48.52

47.75

47.39

47.33

4717

47.09

46.67

45.82

45.73

45.64

54.41

53.93

53.39

53.36

52.68

52.00

51.92

51.36

50.36

50.00

48.52

47.75

47.39

47.33

4717

47.09

46.67

45.82

45.73

45.64



Rank Name

Father Name Gender Obtained / Total Marks Hafiz Last Degree % Last Degree Merit

35 Muhammad Dawood Shabbir Shabbir Hussain Male 255 /560 No 4554 45.54

Note:

* The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Commerce during office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.

* The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.

* Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.

* The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit three attested

photocopies of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.

1.

A WN

Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan

. All academic documents
. Domicile Certificate

. CNIC/B Form

5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background

. Equivalence Certificates (if required)
. Character Certificate
. Any other relevant supporting documents

. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening

admission.

« Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 08 Aug, 2025 .

 Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.

* After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Commerce for confirmation of

admission.

* If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as

per HEC refund policy.

Final Merit

45.54



* Errors and omissions excepted.

Prepared By

Departmental Admission Chairperson

Committee



