



# UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL

## 2nd Merit List

**Department: Commerce**

**Admissions: 2025**

**Seats: 35**

**Program: BS Commerce**

**Expires On: 08 Aug, 2025**

**Merit | Session: open | Morning**

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
1	Athar Nadeem	Muhammad Nadeem	Male	350 / 600	No	58.33	58.33	<b>58.33</b>
2	M.Faisal Atta	Atta Muhammad	Male	699 / 1200	No	58.25	58.25	<b>58.25</b>
3	Saleha Mansoor	Mansoor Qadir	Female	324 / 560	No	57.86	57.86	<b>57.86</b>
4	SAMEER BUTT	SAEED AKHTAR BUTT	Male	332 / 575	No	57.74	57.74	<b>57.74</b>
5	Ali Hamza	Muhammad Imran	Male	318 / 560	No	56.79	56.79	<b>56.79</b>
6	Mafaza Abubakar	Afrasayab Qaiser	Female	318 / 560	No	56.79	56.79	<b>56.79</b>
7	Muhammad Ayyaz	Azam Ali	Male	369 / 650	No	56.77	56.77	<b>56.77</b>
8	Sehar	Ghulam Shabbir	Female	314 / 555	No	56.58	56.58	<b>56.58</b>
9	Faraz Hassan	Muhammad Zafar	Male	619 / 1100	No	56.27	56.27	<b>56.27</b>
10	Aqsa saddiqua	Muhammad Rafique	Female	670 / 1200	No	55.83	55.83	<b>55.83</b>
11	Ahmad Yaseen	Muhammad Yaseen	Male	667 / 1200	No	55.58	55.58	<b>55.58</b>
12	MUHAMMAD AHMAD KHAN	SHAHJAHAN KHAN	Male	666 / 1200	No	55.50	55.50	<b>55.50</b>
13	Hira Batool	Mazhar Hussain	Female	664 / 1200	No	55.33	55.33	<b>55.33</b>
14	Shayyeza Waqar	Waqar Hussain Anjum	Female	304 / 555	No	54.77	54.77	<b>54.77</b>

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
15	Ahmed Razzaq	Farooq-e-Azam	Male	302 / 555	No	54.41	54.41	<b>54.41</b>
16	AREESHA NAEEM	MUHAMMAD NAEEM	Female	302 / 560	No	53.93	53.93	<b>53.93</b>
17	Muhammad Kashif	Muhammad Tariq	Male	299 / 560	No	53.39	53.39	<b>53.39</b>
18	Haseeb Nasir	Nasir Iqbal	Male	587 / 1100	No	53.36	53.36	<b>53.36</b>
19	Aeman Abdullah	Abdullah sheikh	Female	295 / 560	No	52.68	52.68	<b>52.68</b>
20	muhammad Anas	Aftab Baig	Male	286 / 550	No	52.00	52.00	<b>52.00</b>
21	Khadija Ghaffar	Abdul Ghaffar	Female	623 / 1200	No	51.92	51.92	<b>51.92</b>
22	Aqsa Jamil	Jamil Ahmad	Female	565 / 1100	No	51.36	51.36	<b>51.36</b>
23	Muhammad Aftab Mahdi	Riaz Hussain	Male	282 / 560	No	50.36	50.36	<b>50.36</b>
24	Muhammad Fayaz	Muhammad Sarwar	Male	550 / 1100	No	50.00	50.00	<b>50.00</b>
25	Syed Haseeb Sajid	Syed Sajid Hussain	Male	279 / 575	No	48.52	48.52	<b>48.52</b>
26	Alisha Faiz	Faiz Ahmad	Female	573 / 1200	No	47.75	47.75	<b>47.75</b>
27	MUHAMMAD BILAL	SHAUKAT ALI	Male	263 / 555	No	47.39	47.39	<b>47.39</b>
28	Ali Muavia	Muhammad Abbas	Male	548 / 1200	Yes	47.33	47.33	<b>47.33</b>
29	Zeenat	Ghulam Qadir	Female	566 / 1200	No	47.17	47.17	<b>47.17</b>
30	Ali Raza	Faryad Hussain	Male	518 / 1100	No	47.09	47.09	<b>47.09</b>
31	Saada	Muhammad Deen	Female	560 / 1200	No	46.67	46.67	<b>46.67</b>
32	Umme Habiba	Imtiaz Ali	Female	504 / 1100	No	45.82	45.82	<b>45.82</b>
33	Muhammad Furqan kallu	Khalid Mehmood kallu	Male	503 / 1100	No	45.73	45.73	<b>45.73</b>
34	Muhammad Zeeshan	Muhammad Riaz	Male	502 / 1100	No	45.64	45.64	<b>45.64</b>

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
35	Muhammad Dawood Shabbir	Shabbir Hussain	Male	255 / 560	No	45.54	45.54	<b>45.54</b>

**Note:**

- The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Commerce during office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.
- The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.
- Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.
- The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit **three attested photocopies** of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.
  1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan
  2. All academic documents
  3. Domicile Certificate
  4. CNIC/B Form
  5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background
  6. Equivalence Certificates (if required)
  7. Character Certificate
  8. Any other relevant supporting documents
  9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening admission.
- Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 08 Aug, 2025 .
- Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.
- After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Commerce for confirmation of admission.
- If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as per HEC refund policy.

- Errors and omissions excepted.

---

**Prepared By**

Departmental Admission  
Committee

Chairperson